RM’000	 RM’000

	 Segment liabilities				   257,398	 256,972
	 Borrowings				   438,723	 462,671
	 Tax payable				   –	 4
	 Deferred tax liabilities				   3,983	 3,446

	 Total liabilities				   700,104	 723,093

	 Geographical segment

	 The Group’s businesses are operated entirely within Malaysia and as such, no segment information based on
geographical location is presented.

	 Major customers

	 Revenue of RM17,439,000 (2021: RM12,742,000) from a major customer has contributed more than 10% of
the Group’s total revenue.

a n n u a l  r e p o r t  2 0 2 2 Page.143

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

– 31 MARCH 2022

39.	 COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

	 The following comparative figures have been restated as a result of effect on adoption of the Agenda Decision
on IAS 23 Borrowing Costs (“Agenda Decision”) for the financial year ended 31 March 2021 and 31 March
2020.

	 The effects on the adoption of the Agenda Decision on IAS 23 Borrowing Costs on the Group’s comparative
financial statements are disclosed below:

	 Statements of financial position

				   As previously	 Prior year	 As
				   reported	 adjustments	 restated
				   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

31.3.2021
Current assets
Inventories			   115,516	 (5,487)	 110,029
Contract costs			   8,437	 83	 8,520

Equity
Accumulated losses			   (2,827)	 (5,403)	 (8,230)

1.4.2020
Current assets
Inventories			   183,149	 (6,449)	 176,700
Contract assets			   17,399	 56	 17,455

Equity
Retained earnings			   158,811	 (6,392)	 152,419

	 Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

				   As previously	 Prior year	 As
				   reported	 adjustments	 restated
				   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

31.3.2021
Revenue			   35,150	 21	 35,171
Cost of sales			   (76,895)	 976	 (75,919)
Finance costs			   (23,928)	 (8)	 (23,936)

	 Statement of cash flows

				   As previously	 Prior year	 As
				   reported	 adjustments	 restated
				   RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

31.3.2021
Changes in working capital
Inventories			   49,023	 (962)	 48,061
Contract assets/liabilities			   44,027	 56	 44,083
Contract costs			   (3,019)	 (83)	 (3,102)

S e n t o r i a  GROUP   B ER  H A D Page.144

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
– 31 MARCH 2022

40.	 SIGNIFICANT EVENTS DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR AND AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

40.1	 COVID-19 Pandemic

	 The COVID-19 pandemic since the end of 2019 has seen significant cases increased worldwide which
prompted the World Health Organisation to declare it as a pandemic on 11 March 2020.

	 This has affected business and economic activities in Malaysia and beyond.

	 The COVID-19 Pandemic also resulted in various travel restrictions and other precautionary measures
imposed in Malaysia and various other countries.